Staff notes the proposed structure would be sufficiently screened from the road. 

Staff questions the extent of the proposed limits of disturbance and the resulting 

buffering/screening to the neighboring property. 

Variance request for inground pool: 

Staff notes that the proposed structure would be approximately three hundred and sixty-

three (363) feet from Hudson Aurora Rd and approximately 230 feet away from the 

neighboring property to the south. Staff notes the proposed structure would be sufficiently 

screened from the road. Staff questions the extent of the proposed limits of disturbance and